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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001247959 SWARAJ  NEOGI Male No  1 1 UR  8  746.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927573 SOUMADIP  KAJLI Male No  2 2 UR  14  742.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306193 DIGANTA  SARDAR Male No  3  1 3 SC  2  740.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774031 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  24  730.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031891 PUSHPENDU  GHOSH Male No  5 5 UR  7  723.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386308 DEBARGHA  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  3  719.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831952 AMANDIP  BERA Male No  7 7 UR  10  707.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358380 SAYAN  SAHA Male No  8 8 UR  10  707.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831209 SANDIPAN  SARKAR Male No  9  2 9 SC  20  707.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118066 MOSADDIK  HAQUE Male No  10 10 UR  6  703.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492124 TIYASHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  11 11 UR  1  701.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001364348 RUMMAN  KOSAK Male No  12 12 UR  19  692.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699675 ALIULLAH BIN SAFI Male No  13 13 UR  5  690.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044397 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  14  2 14 OBC-A  12  680.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223219 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  15  3 15 SC  11  671.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001480955 ISHITA  BISWAS Female No  16 16 UR  18  668.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594689 MIJANUR  RAHMAN Male No  17 17 UR  14  648.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214926 RAJ  MONDAL Male No  18 18 UR  11  647.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033325 KAZI RIAZ ROWSHAN Male Yes  19 19 UR  4  640.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169571 PUSTIKA  PARUA Female No  20 20 UR  3  639.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282816 ARUFA BILKIS MONDAL Female No  21  3 21 OBC-A  6  637.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539281 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  22  1 22 OBC-B  15  632.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462545 DISHA  PARVIN Female No  23  4 23 OBC-A  10  618.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640547 MASUM  ROUSAN Male No  24 24 UR  4  606.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772663 ANIKET  KUNDU Male No  25 25 UR  8  605.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100280 SAKIL  AHMAD Male No  26  5 26 OBC-A  12  598.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265074 TUFAIL  ISLAM Male No  27 27 UR  2  596.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738625 SWETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  27 28 UR  11  596.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007796 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  28 29 UR  6  593.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259407 SHIBAM  SAHA Male No  29 30 UR  21  590.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:03.32

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002436162 MOKBUL HOSSEIN MOLLA Male No  30 31 UR  12  581.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321518 ASHISH  PASWAN Male No  31 32 UR  1  580.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568004 DEBASHIS  MUKHERJEE Male No  32 33 UR  13  579.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728279 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  33 34 UR  17  573.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001013450 SHABNAM  YEASMIN Female No  34  6 35 OBC-A  4  572.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253721 ANTARA  PAL Female No  35 36 UR  18  570.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020215 SURAJ  SHOW Male No  36 37 UR  2  567.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207108 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  37 38 UR  25  556.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254615 MAYANK  SINGH Male No  38 39 UR  11  551.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402208 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  39  4 40 SC  12  545.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191799 RUDRADIP  NANDI Male No  40 41 UR  20  542.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122652 NISHAT  LUBNA Female No  41  7 42 OBC-A  11  539.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333886 SURJADIP  BAR Male No  42 43 UR  16  536.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156021 RIFAT  ALI Male No  43  8 44 OBC-A  20  534.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044143 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  44  2 45 OBC-B  7  530.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:03.32

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001928428 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  45  9 46 OBC-A  5  527.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523209 SAYAN  DEY Male No  46 47 UR  11  527.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425092 SONALI  BANDYOPADHYAY Female No  47 48 UR  6  519.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455678 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  48  10 49 OBC-A  18  516.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404379 PAWAN  THAKUR Male No  49 50 UR  5  512.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945370 SUBHAM KUMAR SAHANI Male No  50 51 UR  4  507.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549077 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  51 52 UR  10  504.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000513793 AYUSH KUMAR SINGH Male No  52 53 UR  15  488.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399244 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  53  1 54 EWS  25  478.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046354 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  54  11 55 OBC-A  12  471.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771002 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  55  5 56 SC  5  461.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002302173 SURYA  HALDER Male No  56 57 UR  7  461.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434707 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  57 58 UR  22  447.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339621 MOUSIKTA  KHANRA Female No  58 59 UR  18  434.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300570 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  59 60 UR  21  431.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule9

A001953518 PRITAM  ROY Male No  60  6 61 SC  22  431.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974308 RAUSHAN  SHARMA Male No  61 62 UR  7  423.00  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001774031 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  24  730.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044397 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  14  2 2 OBC-A  12  680.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282816 ARUFA BILKIS MONDAL Female No  21  3 3 OBC-A  6  637.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462545 DISHA  PARVIN Female No  23  4 4 OBC-A  10  618.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100280 SAKIL  AHMAD Male No  26  5 5 OBC-A  12  598.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001013450 SHABNAM  YEASMIN Female No  34  6 6 OBC-A  4  572.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122652 NISHAT  LUBNA Female No  41  7 7 OBC-A  11  539.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156021 RIFAT  ALI Male No  43  8 8 OBC-A  20  534.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928428 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  45  9 9 OBC-A  5  527.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455678 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  48  10 10 OBC-A  18  516.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046354 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  54  11 11 OBC-A  12  471.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001539281 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  22  1 1 OBC-B  15  632.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044143 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  44  2 2 OBC-B  7  530.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001306193 DIGANTA  SARDAR Male No  3  1 1 SC  2  740.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831209 SANDIPAN  SARKAR Male No  9  2 2 SC  20  707.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223219 AYAN  NASKAR Male No  15  3 3 SC  11  671.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402208 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  39  4 4 SC  12  545.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771002 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  55  5 5 SC  5  461.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953518 PRITAM  ROY Male No  60  6 6 SC  22  431.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002399244 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  53  1 1 EWS  25  478.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


